(City)

(Zip)

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting  $\mathsf{Person}^{\star}$ 

## FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

+bio	have	if no	lone	~ ~ ~	.bio	٠.

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPRO	)VAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burd	en
hours per response:	0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

	tions may contil ction 1(b).	nue. See		Fil							ırities Excha Company A			34			hours	per res	sponse:	0
	nd Address of <u>Capital</u> ,	Reporting Person*									g Symbol oldings,	Inc.	OLL			all app	p of Reportir blicable) ctor er (give title	ig Pers	10% C	
	MP CAPITA	irst) AL ADVISORS, E, 16TH FL	(Middle) LP			Date o /10/2		st Tran	saction	(Mon	th/Day/Yea	r)				belov			below)	
(Street) NEW YO			10167		- 4. I	f Ame	ndment	, Date	of Origi	inal Fi	led (Month/	Day/Ye	ar)		Indivine)	Form	r Joint/Group n filed by On n filed by Mo on	e Repo	orting Pers	son
(City)	(S	•	(Zip)	lon Dori	votiv.	. 50	ouritie			-d D	ionocod	of o	r Bon	oficia	ally (	)n				
1. Title of	Security (Ins		ie i - iv	2. Transac Date (Month/Da	tion	2A. Exe	Deemed	l Pate,	3. Transa Code ( 8)	ection	4. Securiti Disposed	ies Acqı	uired (A	) or	5)	5. Ame Secur Benef Owner	ount of ities icially d Following	Form (D) o	nership : Direct r Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indire Benefici Ownersi
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	.		ted action(s) 3 and 4)			(Instr. 4)
	Stock, par Common Sto	value \$0.001 per ock")		06/10/2	2016				S		13,975,7	720 <sup>(6)</sup>	D	\$25	<b>5</b> <sup>(7)</sup>	13,	725,798	D	(1)(2)(3)	
Common	Stock			06/10/2	2016				S		12,332,0	)14 <sup>(6)</sup>	D	\$25		12,	111,471	D <sup>(1</sup>	)(2)(3)(4)	
Common	Stock			06/10/2					S		1,643,7		D	\$25			514,327	<b>D</b> <sup>(1</sup>	)(2)(3)(5)	
		Ta	able II	- Deriva (e.g., p							posed of convert				y Ov	vned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	emed tion Date, n/Day/Year)	4. Trans Code 8)		of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Dispo	r osed ) r. 3, 4	6. Dat Expira (Mont	ation [		Am Sec Und Der	itle and ount of urities lerlying ivative urity (In 4)	str. 3	8. Pri Deriv Secu (Instr	ative rity	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	O Fe D oi (i)	). wnership orm: irect (D) r Indirect ) (Instr. 4)	11. Natu of Indire Benefici Owners (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiratio Date	n Title	or Nui of	ount mber ares						
	nd Address of <u>Capital,</u>	Reporting Person*																		
		(First) AL ADVISORS, E, 16TH FL	•	/liddle)																
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	10	0167																
(City)		(State)	(Z	'ip)																
		Reporting Person*	<u>.P.</u>																	
		(First) AL ADVISORS, E, 16TH FL	-	/liddle)																
(Street)  NEW Y	ORK	NY	10	0167		_														

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O INTERTRUS	Г CORPORATE SER	VICES
(CAYMAN) LIMI	TED, 190 ELGIN AV	ENUE
(Street)		
GEORGE TOWN	G4	KY 1-9005
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  CCMP Capital	of Reporting Person* <u>Associates, L.P.</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O CCMP CAPIT	TAL ADVISORS, LP	
245 PARK AVENU	JE, 16TH FL	
(Street)		1010=
NEW YORK	NY	10167
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address	· -	_
CCMP Capital	<u>Associates GP, L1</u>	<u>.C</u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O CCMP CAPIT	TAL ADVISORS, LP	
245 PARK AVENU	JE, 16TH FL	
(Street)		
NEW YORK	NY	10167
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address	. •	
CCMP Capital	<u>GP, LLC</u>	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	TAL ADVISORS, LP	
C/O CCMP CAPIT		
	JE, 16TH FL	
245 PARK AVENU (Street)	JE, 16TH FL	
C/O CCMP CAPIT 245 PARK AVENT (Street) NEW YORK	JE, 16TH FL NY	10167

## **Explanation of Responses:**

(City)

- 1. This Form 4 is being filed by (i) CCMP Capital Investors II, L.P. ("CCMP Capital Investors"), (ii) CCMP Capital Investors (Cayman) II, L.P. ("CCMP Cayman" and together with CCMP Capital Investors, the "CCMP Capital Funds"), (iii) CCMP Capital Associates, L.P. ("CCMP Capital Associates"), the general partner of the CCMP Capital Funds, (iv) CCMP Capital Associates GP, LLC ("CCMP Capital Associates GP"), the general partner of CCMP Capital Associates, (v) CCMP Capital GP, LLC ("CCMP Capital CP"), the general partner of CCMP Capital (CCMP Capital GP and CCMP Capital GP and CCMP Capital GP apital Associates GP, the "Reporting Persons"). The amount of securities indicated in the first row of Table I reflects the aggregate amount of shares beneficially owned by the CCMP Capital Funds. See footnotes (4) and (5).
- 2. Each of CCMP Capital Associates, CCMP Capital Associates GP, CCMP Capital and CCMP Capital GP may be deemed, pursuant to Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act"), to beneficially own the Common Stock of Ollie's Bargain Outlet Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer") reported herein held by the CCMP Capital Funds. The actual pro rata portion of beneficial ownership of any such shares held by the CCMP Capital Funds that may be deemed attributable to CCMP Capital Associates, CCMP Capital Associates GP, CCMP Capital Associates GP, including the internal rate of return within the CCMP Capital Funds.
- 3. The Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities to the extent it exceeds their pecuniary interest therein and the inclusion of the shares in this report shall not be deemed to be an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported shares for the purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise. The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of the Issuer's Common Stock held by the Reporting Persons as a group. Information with respect to each Reporting Person is given solely by such Reporting Person, and no Reporting Person has responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of information supplied by another Reporting Person.
- $4. \ The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of shares of the Issuer's Common Stock owned by CCMP Capital Investors II, L.P.\\$

(Zip)

- 5. The amount shown represents the beneficial ownership of shares of the Issuer's Common Stock owned by CCMP Capital Investors (Cayman) II, L.P.
- 6. The shares of Common Stock were sold by the Reporting Persons in a registered underwritten secondary offering pursuant to an underwriting agreement entered into on June 6, 2016.
- 7. Represents public offering price of \$25.00 per share.

CCMP CAPITAL, LP, By:
CCMP Capital GP, LLC, its
General Partner, By: /s/
Richard G. Jansen, Managing
Director and General Counsel
CCMP CAPITAL
INVESTORS II, L.P., By:
CCMP Capital Associates,
L.P., its General Partner, By:
CCMP Capital Associates GP,

LLC, its General Partner, By: /s/ Richard G. Jansen, Managing Director and General Counsel CCMP CAPITAL INVESTORS (CAYMAN) II, L.P., By: CCMP Capital

Associates, L.P., its General
Partner, By: CCMP Capital 06/14/2016

Associates GP, LLC, its General Partner, By: /s/ Richard G. Jansen, Managing Director and General Counsel

CCMP CAPITAL

ASSOCIATES, L.P., By:
CCMP Capital Associates GP,

LLC, its General Partner, By: 06/14/2016

/s/ Richard G. Jansen,
Managing Director and
General Counsel
CCMP CAPITAL

ASSOCIATES GP, LLC, By:

<u>/s/ Richard G. Jansen,</u> <u>06/14/2016</u>

Managing Director and General Counsel

CCMP CAPITAL GP, LLC,

By: /s/ Richard G. Jansen, Managing Director and

06/14/2016

General Counsel

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

 $Reminder: Report \ on \ a \ separate \ line \ for \ each \ class \ of \ securities \ beneficially \ owned \ directly.$ 

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.